**Notice of Public Meeting** Rankin Borough Vacancy Board Special Meeting Please take notice that the Rankin Borough Vacancy Board will be holding a public meeting on July 22, 2024 at 6:00PM in the Rankin Borough Council Chambers at the Rankin Borough Building Located 320 Hawkins Avenue Rankin PA 15104. The purpose of this meeting is to receive letters of interest regarding the vacant positions on the Rankin Borough Council and to hear the opinions of Rankin Borough citizens regarding the potential candidates. Nathan Jav Bish Acting Borough Secretary